

## VINOD BHATI Vs. SATVEER BHATI

18.03.2025

Present : Sh. Vishesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Pallvi Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

A fresh application u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already supplied the copy of the same.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on 02.07.2025.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/18.03.2025