

21

MISC DJ No. 610/24

M/S EAST WEST PRODUCTS LTD. Vs. M/S VIJANI EXIM
PVT. LTD.

02.04.2025

Present : Ms. Samridhi (through VC) and Ms. Megha
Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Ahwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
alongwith Sh. Vijoy Kumar Sinha /Director of
respondent company.

After LDOH, an application under Order VI Rule 17
r/w Section 151 CPC seeking amendment in the memo of parties
alongwith amended memo of parties and amended application
under Section 379 of the Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita
(BNSS) is filed on behalf of the applicant on 06.03.2025. Copy
supplied.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of submissions made, applications stands
disposed off as allowed. Amended memo of parties and amended
application are taken on record.

Put up for arguments/ further proceedings in the
matter on **15.05.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/02.04.2025 (R)