

02.07.2025

The lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : Sh. Lucky Bhati, Son of the plaintiff in person.

Sh. Lucky Bhati submits that his father, Sh. Vinod Bhati, could not appear today due to illness. He further states that he is unaware of the whereabouts of his counsel. Accordingly, he requests for an adjournment

Put up on 08.09.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.07.2025