

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Arun Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter was listed for filing of reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC; however, no reply has been filed till date.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the said application has been misplaced and requests that a copy of the same be supplied again.

Accordingly, a copy of the application has been provided by the counsel for the plaintiff to the counsel for the defendant in Court today.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment to advance arguments on the said application.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the defendant to advance arguments on the application.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **03.02.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/11.11.2025